#### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

SL.No. : 02/2024/DOC

Cat. No. : 703/2022

Place : Kannur

Date : 15/01/2024

### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (ARABIC) IN EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Category No. 703/2022**) IN KANNUR DISTRICT on Rs. 41,300 -87,000/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 13-07-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List							
1001058	1001239	1001274	1001335	1001468	1001475		
1001508	1001525	1001557	1001571				
Supplementary List							
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava							
Nil							
Scheduled Caste							
			Nil				
Scheduled Tribe							
Nil							
<u>Muslim</u>							
1001293	1001361	1001455	1001496	1001578			
Latin Catholics/A.I							
Nil							
<u>OBC</u>							
Nil							
<u>Viswakarma</u>							
Nil							
SIUC Nadar							
Nil							
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity							

### <u>Dheevara</u>

Nil

## <u>Hindu Nadar</u>

Nil

# **Economically Weaker Section**

Nil

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for4 % Reservation Low Vision/Blindness

Nil

## **Deaf/Hard of Hearing**

Nil

# Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

## **DA-Multiple**

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	10
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	5
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	15

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The Shortlist is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (4) 10 (Ten) candidates who have secured top most marks in the OMR Examination are included in the Main List of the Short List . The mark secured by the last candidate in the Main List is **53.00 (Ffifty three**). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, OtherBackward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note :- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and interview. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification and Interview will be intimated in due course.

Note;-6) The Register Number of those candidate who do not produce the required documents within the prescibed time limit and whose application found otherwise defecctive will be deleted from the Short List without further notice

Note :- (7 According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (8) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in the Short List are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No. 81/2009/SCSTDD dated 26.09.2009.

Note :- (9) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **13-07-2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. . No candidates are invalidated for the post as per Notification No : .ERII( 1) 4383/2023/EW Dated 28/11/2023 .

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KANNUR RAMESAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KANNUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer